FORM PTO-1595	11-09-199		
URD10-27-98		Patent and Trademi	ank Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	100871211	attached original documents or copy there	eof.
Name of conveying party(les):	······································	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Brent Møller		Name: VELUX Industri A/S	01،
		Internal Address:	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No		526 U.S.
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 10, Tobaksvejen	, ——
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		Søborg, Denmark DK-2860 City:	
Execution Date: 26/10/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	or with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
1998 Tur Palent Application No. (5)	I	B. Patent No.(s)	
561 40.00 BP			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	Additional numbers attache	oda Civos Minis	
5. Name and address of party to who			
onceming document should be m	ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John P. Shannon			
Internal Address:	en & McCann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	Ŀ
		☐ Enclosed	
	······································		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2600 Virgin	ia Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 901	···	o. Depose account number.	
City: Washington State	e: <u>DC</u> zip :20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	8000
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	сор
of the original document.	O - 0	(D)	
John P. Shannon	John A.C	hannon 10-27-98	
Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			=
	Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet in	· nformation to:	
	<u>-</u>	tents and Trademarks	
	Box Assignments		
Dublic bunden and add 6	Washington, D.C. 203		
document to be recorded in	r this sample cover sheet icluding time for reviewin	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per g the document and gathering the data needed,	
and completing and reviewi	ng the sample cover sheet.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
		nformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office Washington, D.C. 20503.	e of Management and Bud	get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	

PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the person(s) whose signature(s) appear(s) on the second page of this Assignment (hereinafter "Assignor"), is (are) the inventors of an invention entitled A CURB FRAME FOR MOUNTING OF ACCESSORIES IN A SKYLIGHT WINDOW				
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and				
WHEREAS, VELUX Industri A/S				
of 10, Tobaksvejen, DK-2860 Søborg: Denmark				
(check one) [] an individual, [] a partnership, [x] a corporation of <u>Denmark</u> , (specify state or country) [] (other),				
(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;				
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor on even date herewith unless a different date follows:,, (and Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee's attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known: filed) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, to said				
application, to all Letters Patent in the United States which have been or may be granted on said invention, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, to all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Letters Patent, and to all rights respecting the invention in the United States that are accorded by international treaty; said invention, all of said applications for Letters Patent, all Letters Patent therefor, and all of said treaty rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, any Letters Patent issued thereon, and said treaty rights, and that the same are				

PATENT

REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0707

unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, obtained or to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, without charge to Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs, and assigns; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any of said Letters Patent to be granted to Assignee.

0,1111,

Brent Møller y	3 mother	1 - 26/10 1998
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date '
N. C	G	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 10/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0708